

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 13592

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CRLA No. 130/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMIKANNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 13592/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 13/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Siva Balamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Y.Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be taken up along with Criminal Appeal No. 1453 of 2005

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master